List of SAIL Plants/ Units Nodal Officers w.r.t. EPS-95

S. Plant/ Unit Name (Sh./ Smt.) & Designation Email EPS-95 ‘Joint Option Form’ to be sent to the following Address:
No.
1. Bhilai Steel Plant Samir Gupta, GM (C&IT) eps95.bsp@sail.in RTI Office, Room 11 E, 2™ Floor Ispat Bhawan, Sector-1, Bhilai —
(including Kuteshwar Mines) Rajesh Govindan, DGM (F&A) 490001, Chhattisgarh
Tushar Roy Choudhury, SM (P-Rules/HRIS)
2. Durgapur Steel Plant Mohd. Anwar Ullah, GM (C&IT) amalam1973@sail.in Room No.106, TA Building, A-Zone, Durgapur Steel Plant, Durgapur
Amal Bhattacharya, DGM (Pers-Works) — 713205, West Bengal
Sandip Sengupta, DGM (F&A)
3. Rourkela Steel Plant Gyana Ranjan Dash, sailrsp.eps95@gmail.com Canteen Building, Administration Building, Rourkela Steel Plant,
(including Bolani mines, Barsua GM(PL) W, C&TM Rourkela-769011 (Odisha)
mines, Kalta mines and Purnapani
mines)
4. Bokaro Steel Plant Soni Singh, GM (Pers-NW-Services ) eps95.bokarosteel@gmail.com Personnel Service, Administrative Building, Bokaro Steel Plant,
(including Meghahathaburu | R K Tah, DGM (F&A) Bokaro Steel City — 827001 (Jharkhand)
mines, Kiriburu mines, Gua
Mines, Chiria- Manoharpur Mines
and Bhawanathpur Mines)
5. 1ISCO Steel Plant Debasis Sur, AGM (Finance) debasis.sur@sail.in Cl/o Final Settlement Cell, Town Services Building, 1 - Crescent
Durgesh Kumar, AGM (Finance-PF) durgesh.kumar@sail.in Road, Burnpur, Bardhaman, West Bengal - 713325
Ravinder Singh, Sr. Mgr. (P-BF&CO) ravinder.singh@sail.in
Sandeep Pandey, Sr. Mgr. (C&IT) sandeep.pandey@sail.in
Roushan Kumar, Mgr. (P-OD) roushan.kumar2@sail.in
6. Alloy Steels Plant Sarmistha Datta, SM (P&A) asp.eps95@gmail.com Ispat Bhawan, Alloy Steels Plant, Surya Sen Sarani, Durgapur —
713208 (WB)
7. Salem Steel Plant Sri Saranya, SM (F&A) ssp.eps95@gmail.com Room No. 108, HRDC Building, Salem Steel Plant, Salem — 636013,
Angel Sumith, SM (Personnel) Tamil Nadu
8. Visvesvaraya lron & Steel Plant Naveen Rahul, SM (Personnel) visleps95@gmail.com SAIL-VISL, New Town, Bhadravathi-577301, Karnataka
9. Central Marketing Organization Rajat Sarkar, GM l/c (P&A) eps95cmo@gmail.com Ispat Bhawan, 40 JL Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071
10. | Corporate Office Ashu Singh, Mgr. (Personnel) sailco.eps95@gmail.com 3" Floor, Ispat Bhawan, Lodi Road, New Delhi — 110003
11. | Ranchi Units Somnath Mitra, GM & HoG, Auto, C&IT eps95.rbu@gmail.com RDCIS, SAIL PO - Doranda, Ranchi — 834002
Manas Rath, GM l/c (P&A)
K.S. Saha, GM (F&A)
12. | Central Coal Supply Organization | Santosh Kumar Kar, SM (F&A) ccsoeps95@gmail.com SAIL CCSO, Saraidhella, Dhanbad — 828127 (Jharkhand)
13. | Environment Management Basabi Sen, AGM(EMD) eps95emd@gmail.com SAIL House, 50, Jawaharlal Nehru Road, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700071
Division
14. | SAIL Refractory Unit Kashi Nath Gorai, SM (F&A) eps95sru@gmail.com SRU, Indira Gandhi Marg, Sector-1V, Bokaro Steel City, Jharkhand-
827004
15. | Collieries Division Ajay Kumar Singh, AGM (P&A), IR-CD, | personnelchasnallal@gmail.com | Personnel Deptt., Central Office, P.O. : Chasnalla, Distt: Dhanbad,
Chasnalla Jharkhand — 828135
16. | Chandrapur Ferro Alloys Plant P. P. Pajai, Manager (Personnel) pintu.pajai@sail.in SAIL-CFP, MUL Road, Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442401
17. | SAIL Growth Works, Kulti Gourab Das, AM (F&A) finkulti@gmail.com SAIL Growth Works, P.O. Kulti, Distt: Paschim Bardhaman, West
Bengal - 713343
18. | Erstwhile RMD, Kolkata Rup Kumar Das, GM(F&A), CMO rupkumardas@sail.in Ispat Bhawan, 40 JL Nehru Road, Kolkata-700071
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